

UNM Staff Council 2016 Resolution #5

Name: Campus Police Officer and Security Staff Commendation

Authors: Aaron Cowan and Mary Clark Presented to Staff Council on 7/19/16

Council Action: ADOPTED

- 1. WHEREAS a safe, secure, and orderly campus environment is essential for our university to function; and,
- 2. **WHEREAS** our campus police officers and security staff are instrumental in ensuring that our campus remains safe, secure, and orderly.
- 3. **THEREFORE,** be it resolved that the Staff Council wishes to express our gratitude to our fellow staff members, who work as police officers and security personnel, for the good that they do in promoting safety, security and order on campus. We encourage President Frank, university administrators, the Board of Regents, Faculty Senate, GPSA and ASUNM to express their appreciation as well.
- 4. Copies of this resolution will be sent to the UNM Board of Regents; Robert Frank, President of the University; Dr. Paul Roth, Chancellor for Health Sciences and Dean of the School of Medicine; Dr. Chaouki Abdallah, Provost; David Harris, Executive Vice President of Administration, Dorothy T. Anderson, Vice President for Human Resources; Kevin McCabe, UNM Chief of Police, Pamela Pyle, Faculty Senate President; Kyle Biederwolf, ASUNM President; and Glenda Lewis, GPSA President